
POS BIB Athlete DOB Father'S Name Team Performance

Girls Under 16 Event:16 2km Team FINAL

28-Dec-2019 10:42 AM

I B Palakkad 7 Min : 48.20 Sec

293 ABHINAYA R 22-Feb-2005

294 APARNA K 12-Apr-2004 KANNAN

290 ANAGHA K 20-Apr-2005 KALADHARAN.S

292 SREENA N 17-Feb-2005 NARAYANANKUTTY

289 ANJANA V 19-Jul-2005

291 ANANYA S 18-Oct-2005

II C Kottayam 8 Min : 53.20 Sec

362 DEVIKA BEN 24-Nov-2004 BEN B

363 AFINA JOSHY 17-Jan-2006 JOSHY

364 LIMY MATHEW 22-Jul-2004 MATHEW MATHAI

353 CHARISMA SHAJI 19-Aug-2005 SHAJI JOSEPH

139 ANS MARIYA THOMAS 04-Aug-2004

III I Thiruvananthapuram 9 Min : 11.30 Sec

399 ANJANA A R 02-Apr-2004 MANI

397 CLARA MATHEW 25-Feb-2004 MATHEW JOSEPH

398 ATHIRA M A  07-Jul-2005 Aneesh Kumar.M.G

401 DHANALEKSHMI 27-Sep-2005 JAYAPAL

Girls Under 16 Event:7 2km Individual FINAL

28-Dec-2019 09:42 AM

I 139 ANS MARIYA THOMAS 04-Aug-2004 Kottayam 7 Min : 28.10 Sec

II 362 DEVIKA BEN 24-Nov-2004 BEN B Kottayam 7 Min : 40.10 Sec

III 399 ANJANA A R 02-Apr-2004 MANI Thiruvananthapuram 7 Min : 45.70 Sec

IV 293 ABHINAYA R 22-Feb-2005 Palakkad 7 Min : 48.20 Sec

V 294 APARNA K 12-Apr-2004 KANNAN Palakkad 7 Min : 52.70 Sec

VI 397 CLARA MATHEW 25-Feb-2004 MATHEW JOSEPH Thiruvananthapuram 7 Min : 54.50 Sec

VII 290 ANAGHA K 20-Apr-2005 KALADHARAN.S Palakkad 7 Min : 57.90 Sec

VIII 292 SREENA N 17-Feb-2005 NARAYANANKUTTY Palakkad 8 Min : 2.80 Sec

Youth Girls Under 18 Event:13 4km Team FINAL

28-Dec-2019 10:26 AM

I A Kozhikode 15 Min : 59.95 Sec

256 SANIKA K P 17-Feb-2003

258 ANASWARA GANSHAN 01-May-2003

257 NANDHANA SIVADAS 18-Feb-2002 SIVADASAN C K

259 AMEYA CHANDRAN 01-Jul-2003

260 FATHIMA NASLA 09-Mar-2003

II B Palakkad 16 Min : 36.40 Sec

295 JINCY G 21-Feb-2003 GURUVAYOORAPPAN

296 PRINCY S 24-Dec-2002

298 KALAIVANI S 29-Apr-2002

297 ATHIRA U 12-Mar-2003 UDHAYAN

299 SANA N 29-Mar-2003 NOUSHAD P J

III C Kottayam 17 Min : 17.20 Sec

332 SWATHI MANOJ 02-Apr-2002 MANOJ

333 B DIVYA BARATHI 05-Jan-2003 BALU R

335 SNEHANA 15-May-2002 SREEJITH

334 SONA WILSON 10-Oct-2003 WILSON
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Youth Girls Under 18 Event:5 4km Individual FINAL

28-Dec-2019 09:24 AM

I 256 SANIKA K P 17-Feb-2003 Kozhikode 15 Min : 59.95 Sec

II 175 AKSHAYA K P 11-Sep-2003 HAREESH KUMAR Kannur 16 Min : 16.70 Sec

III 295 JINCY G 21-Feb-2003 GURUVAYOORAPPAN Palakkad 16 Min : 36.40 Sec

IV 258 ANASWARA GANSHAN 01-May-2003 Kozhikode 16 Min : 43.40 Sec

V 260 FATHIMA NASLA 09-Mar-2003 Kozhikode 17 Min : 5.80 Sec

VI 174 SANDRA K C 21-Jan-2003 SURESH K C Kannur 17 Min : 9.40 Sec

VII 332 SWATHI MANOJ 02-Apr-2002 MANOJ Kottayam 17 Min : 17.20 Sec

VIII 296 PRINCY S 24-Dec-2002 Palakkad 17 Min : 21.80 Sec

Junior Women Under 20 Event:11 6km Team FINAL

28-Dec-2019 10:21 AM

I C Kottayam 25 Min : 42.60 Sec

331 RIYA SREENIVASAN 17-Nov-2001 SREENIVASAN P S 

326 AKHILA M R 04-Jun-2001 RAJU M M

356 AAGNUS MERIN SHAJI 16-Jan-2002 SHAJI

330 ANGEL MARY JOY 06-May-2000 JOY M P

328 MALU KUNJUMON 02-Apr-2001 KUNJUMON

329 AMALA MARIYA SUNNY 06-Oct-2000 SUNNY THOMAS

II B Palakkad 32 Min : 54.97 Sec

303 SREE LAKSHMI V 05-Jan-2001 VIJAYAN K

305 SREEJA  C K 10-Jul-2000 KRISHNA KUMAR

306 VAIDEHI  S 22-Jun-2000 SASIKUMAR

301 GAYATHRI G 26-Sep-2000

III H Pathanamthitta 33 Min

429 FATHIMA S U 14-Dec-2001 YOUSAF KHAN

146 JOSIYA JOSE 17-Oct-2001 JOSE K J

327 ALINA  GIGI 09-Mar-2001 GIGI

145 NAMIDHA D 17-Mar-2001 DEVADAS K

Junior Women Under 20 Event:3 6km Individual FINAL

28-Dec-2019 08:40 AM

I 301 GAYATHRI G 26-Sep-2000 Palakkad 25 Min : 15.90 Sec

II 404 SANDRA S NAIR 16-Dec-2000 SANTHOSH KUMAR Thiruvananthapuram 25 Min : 27.60 Sec

III 172 STELLA MARY 22-Dec-2000 STEPHAN TV Kannur 25 Min : 30.70 Sec

IV 331 RIYA SREENIVASAN 17-Nov-2001 SREENIVASAN P S Kottayam 25 Min : 42.60 Sec

V 326 AKHILA M R 04-Jun-2001 RAJU M M Kottayam 25 Min : 50.60 Sec

VI 255 JOLSANA ANTONY 06-Sep-2001 Kozhikode 26 Min : 8.30 Sec

VII 429 FATHIMA S U 14-Dec-2001 YOUSAF KHAN Pathanamthitta 26 Min : 27.70 Sec

VIII 136 ANSU JOSEPH 14-Aug-2001 JOSEPH THOMAS Idukki 27 Min : 8.70 Sec

Women Event:9 10km Team FINAL

28-Dec-2019 09:21 AM

I C Kottayam 41 Min : 45.00 Sec

321 JISSMOL B 04-Jul-1998 BIJU P

320 NIBIYA JOSEPH 23-Jun-1999 JOSEPH

323 ANUSHA V V 25-May-1999 KARUNAKARAN

322 KAVYA M S 01-Feb-1999 G SASIDHARAN

II B Palakkad 42 Min

307 REEBA ANNA GEORGE 08-Jul-1996 GEORGE VARGHESE

308 VIDHYA K K 22-Nov-1995 KRISHNAN

309 HARITHA K 30-Oct-1997 KUMARAN
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311 SRUTHY  P A 18-Jun-1997 APPUMANI

III D Idukki 42 Min : 0.03 Sec

141 ALPHONSA PETER 19-Aug-1998 PETER K T

144 ATHIRA K P 26-Aug-1999 AYYAPPAN

142 SUVARNA K P 23-May-1999 CHATHAN K P

325 SUJITHA K R 27-Jun-1998 SURESH K R

Women Event:1 10km Individual FINAL

28-Dec-2019 07:58 AM

I 253 ATHIRA K R 27-Sep-1999 RAVI A K Kozhikode 39.39 Min

II 307 REEBA ANNA GEORGE 08-Jul-1996 GEORGE VARGHESE Palakkad 40.09 Min

III 134 SWETHA  K 24-Jul-1998 SURESHAN Kottayam 41.45 Min

IV 141 ALPHONSA PETER 19-Aug-1998 PETER K T Idukki 42.1 Min

V 235 ATHIRA ANILKUMAR 28-Dec-1999 ANILKUMAR Thrissur 42.12 Min

VI 321 JISSMOL B 04-Jul-1998 BIJU P Kottayam 42.36 Min

VII 308 VIDHYA K K 22-Nov-1995 KRISHNAN Palakkad 42.49 Min

VIII 320 NIBIYA JOSEPH 23-Jun-1999 JOSEPH Kottayam 43.29 Min

VIII 323 ANUSHA V V 25-May-1999 KARUNAKARAN Kottayam 43.29 Min

Boys Under 16 Event:15 2km Team FINAL

28-Dec-2019 10:38 AM

I B Palakkad 6 Min : 22.30 Sec

266 ARJUN C R 11-Feb-2004

270 SANDEEP M 26-Jul-2005

267 KANNAN T 01-Jan-2005

269 ADARSH  U 04-May-2004

II A Kozhikode 6 Min : 28.10 Sec

249 VIGNESH  V 22-Nov-2004

250 VINAYAK V 22-Nov-2004 RAJESH V

251 KRISHNAJITH K G 18-Oct-2004

252 TOM BIBIN 30-Nov-2004 BIBIN TOM

III D Idukki 6 Min : 53.20 Sec

388 AJO TOBINS 07-Sep-2005 TOBINS GEORGE

432 ABHINAV SONY 10-Sep-2005 Sony Joseph

431 NANDHU KRISHNA 22-Jan-2005 Shaji

430  ALBIN SHINTO 18-May-2005 SHINTO KURIAN

130 ABHIJITH MOUJAN 05-Jul-2004 MOUJAN BHASKARAN

Boys Under 16 Event:8 2km Individual FINAL

28-Dec-2019 09:47 AM

I 379 YAMNAM ARJIT MEITEI 04-Sep-2004 YUMNAM ARJIT METTE Pathanamthitta 6 Min : 18.50 Sec

II 266 ARJUN C R 11-Feb-2004 Palakkad 6 Min : 22.30 Sec

III 249 VIGNESH  V 22-Nov-2004 Kozhikode 6 Min : 28.10 Sec

IV 250 VINAYAK V 22-Nov-2004 RAJESH V Kozhikode 6 Min : 31.10 Sec

V 223 AKHIL K 22-Jan-2004 KUMAR K Thrissur 6 Min : 35.20 Sec

VI 224 ABHISHEK C J 26-Nov-2005 JOBU S P Thrissur 6 Min : 38.60 Sec

VII 270 SANDEEP M 26-Jul-2005 Palakkad 6 Min : 38.90 Sec

VIII 267 KANNAN T 01-Jan-2005 Palakkad 6 Min : 39.30 Sec

Youth Boys Under 18 Event:14 6km Team FINAL

28-Dec-2019 10:32 AM

I B Palakkad 21 Min : 2.20 Sec

271 ARUN K 30-Nov-2003

272 ABITH S 24-Mar-2003
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274 ALWIN A 09-Apr-2002

275 SARATH  K 21-Aug-2002

II D Idukki 22 Min : 47.10 Sec

125 ABISHEK JOHN MATHEW 14-Sep-2003 M M MATHEW

129 AFSAL K M 15-Jul-2003 MUHAMMED BILAL

128 JERIN REJI 05-May-2002 REJIMON CHACKO

127 AKHIL THOMAS 21-May-2002 THOMAS JOSEPH

126 ABHIJITH MOHANDAS 01-Jun-2002 MOHANDAS P K

124 ABIN VINCENT 31-May-2002 VINCENT SCARIA

III I Thiruvananthapuram 24 Min : 9.50 Sec

411 AKASH B 29-Dec-2002 BIJU K M

412 SALMAN FAROOKH 16-Apr-2002 M I SHAKEER

413 AJAY J A 01-May-2003 John.G.R

416 ROHITH R S 07-Nov-2003 RAJAN G

406 MANU L 19-Dec-2003 ANILKUMAR

Youth Boys Under 18 Event:6 6km Individual FINAL

28-Dec-2019 09:30 AM

I 162 VISHNU BIJU 30-May-2002 BIJU A K Kannur 20 Min : 23.10 Sec

II 411 AKASH B 29-Dec-2002 BIJU K M Thiruvananthapuram 20 Min : 44.40 Sec

III 271 ARUN K 30-Nov-2003 Palakkad 21 Min : 2.20 Sec

IV 317 RIJOY J 21-Dec-2003 JAYASANKAR Kasargod 21 Min : 40.90 Sec

V 106 ARJUN ANIL KUMAR 18-Feb-2002 Ernakulam 22 Min : 9.40 Sec

VI 245 MUHAMMED IRFAN 22-Aug-2003 Kozhikode 22 Min : 21.90 Sec

VII 147 KRISHNADAS  M 18-Aug-2003 Wayanad 22 Min : 29.50 Sec

VIII 272 ABITH S 24-Mar-2003 Palakkad 22 Min : 40.70 Sec

Junior Men Under 20 Event:12 8km Team FINAL

28-Dec-2019 10:26 AM

I B Palakkad 27 Min : 18.60 Sec

279 JAGANATH P S 26-Mar-2001 SWAMINATHAN P M

277 ASWAN J 17-Apr-2001 JAYAN

278 MANOJ KUMAR M 10-Sep-2000

282 AKSHY A P 15-Apr-2000

281 AJITH M 12-May-2000 MOHANAN.P.C

280 AJITH K 08-Oct-2001 KRISHNANKUTTY

II D Idukki 29 Min : 30.40 Sec

118 ANIL DATH C 22-Oct-2000 CHENTHAMARASHAN

119 PRITHVIJITH S 08-Aug-2000 SUBASH BABU

123 SIBI JOSEPH 25-May-2001 JOSEPH

120 ABHISHEK B 08-Jun-2001 BHASKARAN K

121 ARUN K BIJU 18-Dec-2000 BIJU MICHEL

III C Kottayam 30 Min : 56.10 Sec

341 BENJAMIN BABU 31-Jan-2001 E S BABU

342 ASWIN D 21-Nov-2000 K P DINESHAN

343 SUJEESH S 15-Jan-2001 SIVADAS V

344 GEORGE  JOSEPH 14-Apr-2001 JOSEPH JACOB

Junior Men Under 20 Event:4 8km Individual FINAL

28-Dec-2019 09:00 AM

I 345 ANAND KRISHNA K 01-Feb-2001 Kottayam 27 Min : 10.90 Sec

II 279 JAGANATH P S 26-Mar-2001 SWAMINATHAN P M Palakkad 27 Min : 18.60 Sec

III 277 ASWAN J 17-Apr-2001 JAYAN Palakkad 27 Min : 36.00 Sec
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IV 278 MANOJ KUMAR M 10-Sep-2000 Palakkad 27 Min : 36.40 Sec

V 282 AKSHY A P 15-Apr-2000 Palakkad 28 Min : 16.10 Sec

VI 228 SANDEEP U 27-Jan-2000 UDHAYAKUMAR Thrissur 28 Min : 31.20 Sec

VII 281 AJITH M 12-May-2000 MOHANAN.P.C Palakkad 28 Min : 54.20 Sec

VIII 201 MUHAMMED FARHAN 

FAYIS

13-Feb-2000 ABDUL LATHEEF Malappuram 29 Min : 12.20 Sec

Men Event:10 10km Team FINAL

28-Dec-2019 10:16 AM

I B Palakkad 33 Min : 59.72 Sec

283 BIJAY J 25-Sep-1994 JAYAPRAKASH K

284 MAHENDRAN M 09-Jan-2000

285 SACHIN N S 25-Feb-1999 NARAYANANKUTTY

288 SHABIR S 23-Jul-1996 SHAIK DHAVOOD M

286 MUTHU S 30-May-1995 SANKARAN

II C Kottayam 34 Min : 24.96 Sec

338 SHERIN JOSE 31-Aug-1998 JOSE JOSEPH

337 ADARSH  BINU 18-Nov-1999 BINU

357 JIJIL S 25-Feb-1999 SUBRAHMANYAN

340 AJITH GEORGE 16-Apr-1998 GEORGE THOMAS

339 HARIKRISHNAN N S 27-Jul-1999

III H Pathanamthitta 36 Min : 3.70 Sec

366 PRASAD E 16-May-1998 VELAYUDHAN E

367 AKHIL  K 13-Sep-1997 KALADHARAN

368 NABEEL SAHI M P 20-Aug-1999 SELLU M P

369 VISHNU C P 11-May-1997 PURUSHOTHAMAN

370 NIJIN S 02-Feb-1995 SHAJAHAN

371 SABU  V B 18-Jul-1993 BASU  

Men Event:2 10km Individual FINAL

28-Dec-2019 08:49 AM

I 283 BIJAY J 25-Sep-1994 JAYAPRAKASH K Palakkad 33 Min : 59.72 Sec

II 338 SHERIN JOSE 31-Aug-1998 JOSE JOSEPH Kottayam 34 Min : 24.96 Sec

III 337 ADARSH  BINU 18-Nov-1999 BINU Kottayam 34 Min : 34.50 Sec

IV 284 MAHENDRAN M 09-Jan-2000 Palakkad 34 Min : 54.90 Sec

V 285 SACHIN N S 25-Feb-1999 NARAYANANKUTTY Palakkad 35 Min : 6.40 Sec

VI 288 SHABIR S 23-Jul-1996 SHAIK DHAVOOD M Palakkad 35 Min : 10.90 Sec

VII 417 MANOJ R S 08-Jan-2000 Thiruvananthapuram 35 Min : 32.60 Sec

VIII 357 JIJIL S 25-Feb-1999 SUBRAHMANYAN Kottayam 35 Min : 46.70 Sec
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